H Y M D A S S T A N D A R D , D O U B L E  A C T I N G  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
H Y M D A S W E I G H T  V S  S T R O K E
HYMDAS 16 x 2
Cylinder Bore x Stroke
HYM: High Multi Cylinder
DA: Double Acting
S: Sensor Cylinder (Magnet Standard)
HYMDAS, HIGH MULTI
SERIES CYLINDER ORDER CODES
Bore mm 6 10 16 20
(inches) (0.236) (0.394) (0.630) (0.787)
Operation Double Acting
Operating Pressure Range psi 21~100 14~100 12~100
Operating Temperature Range Fº (Cº) 32~140 (0~60)
Operating Speed Range in/s 2~19.5
Cushion Rubber Bumper
Lubrication Not required, but if used, specify turbine oil type 1(ISO VG32 or equivalent, or lithium grease).
Filtration 40 micron
Ports 10-32 UNC
Sensors Piston-mounted magnet is standard.
Major Materials Anodized aluminum, stainless steel, brass, nitrile.
H Y M D A S ( S T A N D A R D  D O U B L E  A C T I N G )  S T A N D A R D  S T R O K E S
Operation Bore mm Standard Strokes inch
Double Acting 6,10 and 16 1/4, 1/2, 3/4, 1, 11/4
Double Acting 20 1/4, 1/2, 3/4, 1, 11/4, 11/2, 13/4, 2
P I S T O N  A R E A
Bore Size Operation Pressure Area in2 Piston Rod Size mm
6 mm Push Side 0.044 3
Pull Side 0.033
10 mm Push Side 0.122 5
Pull Side 0.091
16 mm Push Side 0.311 6
Pull Side 0.267
20 mm Push Side 0.487 10
Pull Side 0.364
ZE 102    A - HP
Lead Wire Length
A: 1000mm (39.37 inches)
B: 3000mm (118.11 inches)
Sensor Switch Type
ZE135: 2 wires, horizontal lead, solid
state with LED (PNP, sourcing)
10 ~ 28VDC
ZE155: 3 wires, horizontal lead, solid
state with LED (NPN, sinking)
4.5 ~ 28VDC
ZE235: 2 wires, vertical lead, solid
state with LED (PNP, sourcing)
10 ~ 28VDC
ZE255: 3 wires, vertical lead, solid
state with LED (NPN, sinking)
4.5 ~ 28VDC
ZE101: 2 wires, horizontal lead, reed
switch without LED
5 ~ 28VDC, 85 ~ 115VAC
ZE102: 2 wires, horizontal lead, reed
switch with LED
10 ~ 28VDC, 85 ~ 115VAC
ZE201: 2 wires, vertical lead, reed
switch without LED
5 ~ 28VDC, 85 ~ 115VAC
ZE202: 2 wires, vertical lead, reed
switch with LED
10 ~ 28VDC, 85 ~ 115VAC
HYMDAS SENSOR
ORDER CODES
Weight: ounces (grams)
Bore 1/4 1/2 3/4 1 11/4 11/2 2
6 mm 0.8(25) 1(31) 1.1(34) 1.2(37) 1.3(40) – –
10 mm 1.1(34) 1.35(42) 1.5(46) 1.6(50) 1.7(54) – –
16 mm 2.3(73) 2.7(85) 2.9(91) 3.1(97) 3.3(103) – –
20 mm 4.9(154) 5.8(180) 6.2(193) 6.6(206) 7.0(219) 7.9(245) 8.7(271)
Ø 6 Ø 1 0  •  Ø 1 6
Strokes in
122
Bore A B C D
20 71 50 41 18.5
(2.795) (1.969) (1.614) (0.728)
mm  (inches)

S: Sensor Cylinder (Magnet Standard)
HYMDALS, HIGH MULTI
SERIES CYLINDER ORDER CODES
H Y M D A L S ( N O N - R O T A T I N G )  S T A N D A R D  S T R O K E S
Operation Bore mm Standard Strokes inch
Double Acting 6,10 and 16 1/4, 1/2, 3/4, 1, 11/4
Double Acting 20 1/4, 1/2, 3/4, 1, 11/4, 11/2, 13/4, 2
ZE 102    A - HP
Lead Wire Length
A: 1000mm (39.37 inches)
B: 3000mm (118.11 inches)
Sensor Switch Type
ZE135: 2 wires, horizontal lead, solid
state with LED (PNP, sourcing)
10 ~ 28VDC
ZE155: 3 wires, horizontal lead, solid
state with LED (NPN, sinking)
4.5 ~ 28VDC
ZE235: 2 wires, vertical lead, solid
state with LED (PNP, sourcing)
10 ~ 28VDC
ZE255: 3 wires, vertical lead, solid
state with LED (NPN, sinking)
4.5 ~ 28VDC
ZE101: 2 wires, horizontal lead, reed
switch without LED
5 ~ 28VDC, 85 ~ 115VAC
ZE102: 2 wires, horizontal lead, reed
switch with LED
10 ~ 28VDC, 85 ~ 115VAC
ZE201: 2 wires, vertical lead, reed
switch without LED
5 ~ 28VDC, 85 ~ 115VAC
ZE202: 2 wires, vertical lead, reed
switch with LED
10 ~ 28VDC, 85 ~ 115VAC
HYMDALS SENSOR
ORDER CODES
Weight: ounces (grams)
Bore mm 6 10 16 20
(inches) (0.236) (0.394) (0.630) (0.787)
Operation Double Acting
Operating Pressure Range psi 29~100 21~100 14.5~100
Operating Temperature Range Fº (Cº) 32~140 (0~60)
Operating Speed Range in/s 2~19.5
Cushion Rubber Bumper
Lubrication Not required, but if used, specify turbine oil type 1(ISO VG32 or equivalent, or lithium grease).
Filtration 40 micron
Ports 10-32 UNC
Sensors Piston-mounted magnet is standard.
Non-Rotating Accuracy ±0.8º ±0.5º
Major Materials Anodized aluminum, stainless steel, brass, nitrile.
Bore 1/4 1/2 3/4 1 11/4 11/2 2
6 mm 1(31) 1.2(37) 1.3(40) 1.4(43) 1.5(46) – –
10 mm 1.35(42) 1.6(50) 1.7(54) 1.9(58) 2.0(62) – –
16 mm 2.7(85) 3.1(97) 3.3(103) 3.5(109) 3.7(115) – –
20 mm 5.8(182) 6.7(208) 7.1(221) 7.5(234) 7.9(247) 8.8(273) 9.6(299)
Ø 2 0 S e n s o r C y l i n d e r
Strokes in

S: Sensor Cylinder (Magnet Standard)
HYMDAGS, HIGH MULTI
SERIES CYLINDER ORDER CODES
Weight: ounces (grams) Weight: ounces (grams)
H Y M D A G S ( D O U B L E  A C T I N G  W I T H  G U I D E  A N D
P I P I N G  B A S E )  S T A N D A R D  S T R O K E S
Operation Bore mm Standard Strokes inch
Double Acting 6,10, 16 and 20 1/2, 3/4, 11/4, 11/2, 2, 23/8
ZE 102    A - HP
Lead Wire Length
A: 1000mm (39.37 inches)
B: 3000mm (118.11 inches)
Sensor Switch Type
ZE135: 2 wires, horizontal lead, solid
state with LED (PNP, sourcing)
10 ~ 28VDC
ZE155: 3 wires, horizontal lead, solid
state with LED (NPN, sinking)
4.5 ~ 28VDC
ZE235: 2 wires, vertical lead, solid
state with LED (PNP, sourcing)
10 ~ 28VDC
ZE255: 3 wires, vertical lead, solid
state with LED (NPN, sinking)
4.5 ~ 28VDC
ZE101: 2 wires, horizontal lead, reed
switch without LED
5 ~ 28VDC, 85 ~ 115VAC
ZE102: 2 wires, horizontal lead, reed
switch with LED
10 ~ 28VDC, 85 ~ 115VAC
ZE201: 2 wires, vertical lead, reed
switch without LED
5 ~ 28VDC, 85 ~ 115VAC
ZE202: 2 wires, vertical lead, reed
switch with LED
10 ~ 28VDC, 85 ~ 115VAC
HYMDAGS SENSOR
ORDER CODES
Bore mm 6 10 16 20
(inches) (0.236) (0.394) (0.630) (0.787)
Operation Double Acting
Operating Pressure Range psi 29~100 21~100 14~100
Operating Temperature Range Fº(Cº) 32~140 (0~60)
Operating Speed Range in/s 3.9~19.5 1.9~19.5
Cushion Rubber Bumper
Lubrication Not required, but if used, specify turbine oil type 1(ISO VG32 or equivalent, or lithium grease).
Filtration 40 micron
Ports 10-32 UNC
Sensors Piston-mounted magnet is standard.
Allowable Moment Pitch lb•in 3.452 4.514 9.027
Allowable Moment Roll lb•in 5.133 9.027 18.409
Allowable Moment Yaw lb•in 4.160 4.514 9.027
Major Materials Anodized aluminum, stainless steel, brass, nitrile.
Actuator and piping base
Bore 1/2 3/4 11/4 11/2 2 23/8
6 mm 2.4(76) 2.9(90) 3.3(104) 3.8(118) 4.2(132) 4.7(146)
10 mm 3.0(94) 3.5(109) 4.0(125) 4.5(140) 5.0(155) 5.5(171)
16 mm 6.0(186) 6.8(211) 7.5(235) 8.3(260) 9.1(284) 9.9(309)
20 mm 11.1(345) 12.4(387) 13.8(429)15.1(471) 16.5(513) 17.8(555)
Bore 1/2 3/4 11/4 11/2 2 23/8
6 mm 1.6(50) 1.9(59) 2.2(68) 2.5(77) 2.8(86) 3.0(95)
10 mm 2.1(66) 2.5(77) 2.8(88) 3.2(99) 3.5(110) 3.9(121)
16 mm 4.5(140) 5.1(158) 5.6(176) 6.2(194) 6.8(212) 7.4(230)
20 mm 8.8(273) 9.9(387) 11.0(341)12.0(375) 13.1(409) 14.2(443)
Actuator only
Strokes in Strokes in
126
Bore A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
6 44 33 26 7 11 7 11 5 2.5 8 4-40 UNC 4-40 UNC depth 0.20 in 15.5 10.5
(1.732) (1.299) (1.024) (0.276) (0.433) (0.276) (0.433) (0.197) (0.098) (0.315) (0.61) (0.413)
10 49 36 28 7.5 13 8 11 6 3 8 4-40 UNC 4-40 UNC depth 0.20 in 18 10.5
(1.929) (1.417) (1.102) (0.295) (0.512) (0.315) (0.433) (0.236) (0.118) (0.315) (0.709) (0.413)